Ponn PTO-1505 RECORDATION FO PATENT	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party Christopher Philip Nyte	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: E. Antonio Mangubat, MD
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? \(\sum_{Yes} \) \(\sum_{No}\) 3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: 7016 55th Avenue South Seattle, Washington 98118 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: June 8, 2009 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	No
The Serial number and filing date of the application is: 11/232,688 filed 9/22/2005: Declaration executed 10/27/2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed concurrently herewith N/A Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Christopher J. Whewell, # 37,469 6020 Tonkowa Trail Georgetown, Texas 78628	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Submitted herewith Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 500818 Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 500818
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the oftginal document. Christopher Whewell Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including this cover sheet and the Assignment document: 4	

PATENT REEL: 036747 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I the undersigned:

CHRISTOPHER PHILIP NYTE; a United States Citizen, and ASSIGNOR, am the inventor of the invention in "Method and System for Treatment of Internal Nasal Valves" for which I have executed an application for letters Patent in the United States, which was filed on 09/22/2005 as Application Serial No. 11/232,688; and

WHEREAS, E. ANTONIO MANGUBAT and/or assigns, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may already have been or hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications which claim priority to that invention and make all rightful oaths required for said applications.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will amend this Assignment, as reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE, in order to comply with the laws of Washington State, of the United States, and/or any other foreign jurisdiction if required to make this Assignment effective in such jurisdiction and/or needed in order to comply with the Settlement Agreement between the parties hereto, executed effective, February 26, 2009.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my respective signature.

Inventors Signature:

Christopher Philip Nyte

6-8-2009

Date

PATENT REEL: 036747 FRAME: 0929 $h \geq h$

COUNTY OF KINEY) SS.

On this day personally appeared before me CHRISTOPHER PHILIP NYTE, a man, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official scal this that of June, 2009.

REYNON ON STATE OF WASHINGTON

Notary Public in and for the State of Washing to, residing at Church (Car)

My commission expires: 1/21/2012...

PATENT REEL: 036747 FRAME: 0930